
P Beard 1-I

Start 2-28-17
7 soil 7 Finish 3-1-17
24 clay/gravel 31
76 shale 107
10 lime 117
19 shale 136
54 lime 190
88 shale 278
62 lime 340 set 40’ of   7” w/ 10sxs 

ran 996.9’ of  2 ⅞                         
cemented to surface 
120sxs  

36 shale 376
18 lime 394
13 shale 407
9 lime 416
30 shale 446
66 lime 512
7 shale 519
53 lime 572

163 shale 735
32 lime 767
58 shale 825
33 lime 858
19 shale 877
26 lime 903
8 shale 911
3 lime 914
6 shale 920
4 lime 924
24 shale 948
7 sandy shale 955
10 Bkn sand 965 good show
37 shale 1002 T.D.
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